
University of Kentucky 
Procurement Services 
322 Peterson Service Building 
Lexington, KY  40506-0005 

A n  E q u a l  O p p o r t u n i t y  U n i v e r s i t y  

INVITATION FOR BIDS 
CCK-2977.00-1-25 

Kroger Field Maintenance 2025 
ADDENDUM #1 

01/16/2025 

IMPORTANT:  BID AND ADDENDUM MUST BE RECEIVED BY: 01/30/2025 @ 3:00 P.M. LEXINGTON, KY TIME 

Bidder must acknowledge receipt of this and any addendum as stated in the Invitation for Bids. 

ITEM #1: BIDDER NOTICES 

• Information for site visit enclosed.
• The pre-bid attendance log is enclosed.
• Attendance at this prebid meeting was not mandatory. However, all responsive bids warrant that

the bidder has examined the site and local conditions (IB-3, 2iii).

OFFICIAL APPROVAL SIGNATURE 
UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY 

________________________________________ 
______________________________________ 

________________________________________ 
Ken Scott / (859) 257-9102 Typed or Printed Name 

01/16/2025



 

Addendum No. 1 

 

 

Date: 1/16/2025 

 

To the Project Manual and Drawings for: 

University of Kentucky  

2025 Kroger Field Repairs 

ITB# CCK-2977.00-1-25 

THP #24313.00 

 

Prepared by: 

THP Limited Inc. 

 

To: 

All Bidders  

 

This addendum supplements and modifies the Project Manual and Drawings for the above Project 

dated January 2025 and shall hereby be incorporated into the Work as part of the Contract 

Documents. Bidders shall verify this fact by indicating receipt of the Addendum in their bids. 

 

Contractor Questions: 

1. Question 1: Will there be availability for an additional walk-through? 

2. Yes. Contractors are free to further inspect the stadium at their convenience.  

3. Prior to stopping out to the stadium for review, email Donnie Mefford 

(donnie.mefford@uky.edu) and Bob Williams (robert.williams4@uky.edu) advising of the 

approximate date, time and list of people / contractors attending.  This should be done two 

days prior so security at Gate 1 can be notified of whom and when you will be onsite. 

4. Once onsite, sign-in with security at Gate 1. You are free to review once checked in. 

Project Manual: 

1. N/A 

 

Drawings: 

1. N/A 

 

Attachments: 

1. Prebid Meeting Sign In sheet 

 

 

End of Addendum No. 1 






	ITEM #1: BIDDER NOTICES

